

27.10.2022

Declaration of conformity

We hereby confirm that the paper quality supplied by us is

GRÜNPERGA Hygienekrepp FT 45 G (crepe paper, bleached)

is approved for direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs. Furthermore, the paper quality can be used as hygienic paper. The corresponding tests were carried out by an independent testing institute. A declaration of no objection and the test report are available to us.

The paper quality meets the requirements of the following regulations, directives and standards as amended:

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004

Food, Commodities and Feed Code (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch - LFGB), §§ 30, 31

Instructions for the assessment of hygiene papers of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR)

German Recommendation XXXVI (BfR) on the health assessment of materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Code of Federal Regulations, Food and Drugs (FDA), 21 CFR Ch. I, §§ 176.170, 176.180.

The requirements of Directive 94/62/EC and CONEG Model Toxics Legislation regarding heavy metal content are met.

In the production of our paper quality, the principles of quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001 and the requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice.

None of the hazardous substances currently listed in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) of the ECHA (as of July 8, 2022) are used for the production of the paper grade. Therefore, we assume that no SVHC substances are contained in the paper.

The paper grade is suitable for contact with food and as hygienic paper, i.e. no health hazards arise from the migration of undesirable substances from the paper when used as intended and in a foreseeable manner. The determination of physical suitability for the intended use is the responsibility of the customer. We do not accept any liability for damage caused by lack of physical suitability of the paper for the customer's application.

GRÜNPERGA Paper Ltd.

Gra III

i. A. Petra Grandt

Representative for Management Systems

(Declaration is valid until 29.04.2024)